

2019 No. 0000

EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION

FINANCIAL SERVICES AND MARKETS

**The Financial Services Contracts (Transitional and Saving
Provision) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019**

ISBN 978-0-11-117841-6

CORRECTION

Page 4, regulation 2, in the inserted regulation 32(1)(c): "...regulation 56(1)(b)." should read "...regulation 55(1)(b).";

Page 16, regulation 3, in the inserted regulation 57: paragraph (5) should be re-numbered as paragraph (2);

Page 17, regulation 3, in the inserted regulation 62(1): sub-paragraph (c) should be re-numbered as sub-paragraph (b);

Page 26, regulation 7, in the inserted regulation 73: the second paragraph (3), beginning "The power to make...", should be re-numbered as paragraph (4); and

Page 26, regulation 7, in the inserted regulation 73: the existing paragraph (4), beginning "A statutory instrument ...", should be re-numbered as paragraph (5).

January 2019